



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3216/2024 & CM APPL. 48447/2024**

SHRI VIJAY NATH MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sanjiv Bahl and Mr. Sumit Ahuja**
Advocates

versus

SHRI DHARMENDER KUMAR AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. mayank kumar, Mr. J S Mann,**
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
09.04.2025

%

List on 13.10.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 9, 2025/sw