



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3216/2024 & CM APPL. 11151/2026 (for clarification of orders)**
SHRI VIJAY NATH MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl and Mr. Sumit Ahuja,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI DHARMENDER KUMAR AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

List on 29.04.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 12, 2026/ss