



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3216/2024**
SHRI VIJAY NATH MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Ahuja, Advocate.

versus

SHRI DHARMENDER KUMAR AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S P Bansal, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 11151/2026(for clarification of orders)

1. The grievance of the petitioner was limited to the effect that the learned Trial Court was not hearing arguments on his application moved under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. He, however, seeks to withdraw the abovesaid application for the reason that the learned Trial Court has now fixed up the matter for hearing arguments on his abovesaid application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.
2. Application is, accordingly, disposed of, as not pressed.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw/pb