



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3216/2024 & CM APPL. 48447/2024**

SHRI VIJAY NATH MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sumit Ahuja, Advs.

versus

SHRI DHARMENDER KUMAR AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

13.07.2026

%

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on 03.12.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JULY 13, 2026/AS